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the 12-18 HP range will be 12,000 Nos. per
annum by the end of the Fourth Five Year
Plan period.

Written Answer
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TINDUSTRIES COMMISSION

810. SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decision has been taken by Government with regard to the appointment of Industries Commission as recommended by the Estimates Committee of the Lok Sabha in its 9th Report; and

(b) The name; of members who are proposed to constitute the commission and their terms of reference?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI FAKHRUDDIN ALI
AHMED): (a) No, Sir, the recommendations of the Estimates Committee are under examination.

to Questions

(b) Does not arise.]

LOSS IN DEPARTMENTAL CATERING

811. SHRI TRILOKI SINGH: Will the Minister of RAILWAY'S be pleased to state:

(a) the losses incurred by the Railways on departmental catering during the past five years; and

(b) the reasons for not entrusting the catering to private vendors or agencies and keep a check over them to ensure quality and regular supply by prescribing menus and fixing, up prices?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
C. M. POONACHA): (a) Audited figures of Profit/Loss on departmental catering for 5 years from 1961-62 to 1965-66 are given
below: —

Years Profit () Loss (=) (Figures in thousands)
1961-62 (—)6.45%
1962-63 (—I)1.90
1963-64 (+)7,56
1964-65 (—)3;14
1965-66 (—)6,60

(b) Departmental catering was introduced on the Railways, to a limited extent, on the basis of the recommendations of the Alagesan Committee with a view to improve standards.
A high level committee including Members of Parilament has now been appointed to review the position and go into the relative merits of contract and and departmental catering.
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